
Race Leader Sequence by Class

Team

End
Lap

Total
LapsLaps

Start 
LapCarNr

P
Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  1  2  2  2 22
Acura Team Penske Acura DPi  3  12  10  10 6
Mustang Sampling Racing Cadillac DPi  13  32  20  20 5
Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  33  36  4  6 22
JDC-Miller Motorsports ORECA  LMP2  37  38  2  2 99
Acura Team Penske Acura DPi  39  43  5  5 7
Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi  44  68  25  25 31

GTD
Paul Miller Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3  1  21  21  21 48
Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian Acura NSX GT3  22  22  1  1 86
SunEnergy1 Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3  23  26  4  4 75
Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian Acura NSX GT3  27  65  39  40 86
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